

SLP(C)No. 2827 OF 2003  
ITEM No.208

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2827/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2003 in WP 136/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA, PANAJI)

VENCTESH PURSHOTTAM KAMAT(DEAD)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that no case is made out f  
or interference with the impugned judgment of the High Court.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master